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N=8,480
ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE
ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS PREVIOUSLY RELEASED

ASK ALL:

BESTPRES Thinking about all of the U.S. presidents over the past 40 years, which one do you think has
done the best job as president? [RANDOMIZE ORDER 1-7 AND 7-1]

ASK IF BESTPRES IS NOT SKIPPED (BESTPRES=1,2,3,4,5,6,7)] [N=8,296]:

BESTPRES2 Which president would you name as the second best president of the last 40 years? [SHOW
IN SAME ORDER AS BESTPRES; REMOVE THE OPTION CHOSEN IN BESTPRES]

Jul 10-16, 2023 Sep 13-19, 2021
First Second First Second
choice choice NET choice choice NET
23 19 42 Ronald Reagan 23 19 43
3 8 12 George H.W. Bush 3 9 12
12 20 32 Bill Clinton 12 21 33
4 10 13 George W. Bush 4 10 14
32 15 47 Barack Obama 35 14 49
19 14 32 Donald Trump 17 13 30
4 9 13 Joe Biden 3 9 11
3 2 3 No answer 3 2 3
- 3 - No first choice - 3 -

ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE
ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS PREVIOUSLY RELEASED

ASK ALL:
PARTY In politics today, do you consider yourself a:
ASK IF INDEP/SOMETHING ELSE (PARTY=3 or 4) OR MISSING:

PARTYLN As of today do you lean more to...!
Something No Lean Lean
Republican Democrat Independent else answer Rep Dem
28 28 27 15 2 18 20

! PARTY and PARTYLN asked in a prior survey.



